
 
 

AFU Academic Calendar 2017 – 2018 

Fall Semester 2017 - 2018 
Sun 13 Aug 2017 Registration starts for Fall Semester 2017-2018 

Mon 4 Sep 2017 Faculty Members report back to work 

Sat 16 Sep 2017 Start of classes (start of add/drop period) 

Thu 21 Sep 2017 Last day to add/drop course (Withdrawal with 0% fine) 

Sat 23 – Thu 28 Sep 2017 Withdrawal with 40% fine 

Sat 30 Sep 2017 Withdrawal with 100 % fine 

Sat 4 – Sat 11 Nov 2017 Midterm Exams 

Sat 11 Nov 2017 New Students’ Admission for 2nd semester 

Sat 25 Nov 2017 Early Registration for 2nd semester 

Thu 30 Nov 2017 Commemoration Day 

Thu 30 Nov 2017 Mouloud (The Prophet’s Birthday) * 

Sat 2 – Sun 3 Dec 2017 National Day * 

Sun 17 Dec 2017 – Fri 5 Jan 2018 Winter Break 

Sat 6 Jan 2018 Resume of classes 

Sat 13 Jan 2018 Deadline to withdraw without failure (w) 

Sat 20 – Mon 29 Jan 2018 Final Exams 

Thu 1 Feb 2018 Final Grades 

Thu 8 Feb 2018 
Deadline for Incomplete Requests & Deadline for Appeal 

for Final Exam Score 

Spring Semester 2017 - 2018 
Sat 3 Feb 2018 Start of classes (First Day of add/drop period) 

Thu 8 Feb 2018 Last day to add/drop (Withdrawal with 0% fine) 

Sat 10 – Thu 15 Feb 2018 Withdrawal with 40% fine 

Sat 17 – Sun 18 Feb 2018 Incomplete exams (1st semester) 

Sat 17 Feb 2018 Withdrawal with 100% fine 

Sat 17 Mar – Sat 24 Mar 2018 Midterm Exams 

Sun 25 Mar – Fri 6 Apr 2018 Spring Break 

Sat 7 Apr 2018 Resume of classes 

Thu 17 May 2018 Deadline to withdraw without failure (w) 

Wed 23 May – Thu 31 May 2018 Final Exams 

Sat 2 Jun 2018 Final Grades 

Thu 7 Jun 2018 
Deadline for Incomplete Requests & Deadline for Final 

Exam Score Appeal 

Summer Session 
Sun 3 Jun 2018 Start of classes 

Fall Semester 2018 - 2019 
Sun 2 Sep 2018 Start of classes 

Note: All National and Religious Holidays are subject to change 

 


